	01-04-	1999	
FORM PTO-1584 1-31-92	R	HIMINA LY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<b>→</b> 100932	964 ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	nai documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of red	
		Ī	adiator Warehouse, Inc.
NRD 12.28.98		Name: Wholesale Ka	adiator warehouse, The.
READY-ATOR, INC.		Internal Address:	
		Street Address: 80 Ve	ronica Avenue
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	<ul><li>Association</li><li>Limited Partnership</li></ul>	City Somerset	State: NJ ZIP: 08873
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State			
Other		ndividual(s) citizens	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes No	☐ Association	
		☐ Limited Partnership.	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Delaware
☐ Assignment /	XMerger	☐ Other	
	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domicfied in the ( designation is attached:	United States, a domestic representative  Diffes >> Diffe
① Other		(Designations must be a separate	
Execution Date: January 2, 1	998	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
75/511,757	Additional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yes 🖂 No	
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence	6. Total number of application registrations involved:	ns and 2
Name: PHILLIPS, LYTLE, HIT	MANGOL. MCHCOCK, BLAINE & HU	BER LLP	
Internal Address: INTELLECTUAL	PROPERTY GROUP	7. Total fee (57 GFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00
ATTN: ROWLA	ND RICHARDS, ESQ.	40.00 + 25.00 = 65	4
-		Enclosed Enclosed	65 E
		Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 3400 MARINE	MIDLAND CENTER		
Street Address. 3100 124(21(2)	TEDIRATO CALITAC	8, Deposit account numbe	r.
City: BUFFALO Sta	te: NY ZIP: 14203	(Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit account)
		THIS SPACE	
12/31/1998 DNGUYEN 00000204 75358674		_	
01 FC:481 40.00 ( 02 FC:482 25.00	op \		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	0	112/1	, <b>,</b> ,
R(WLAND RICHARDS, ESQ.	Karp	hd Kuhands	12/22/98
Name of Person Signing			ADEMARK Date
1		TOTAL NAMES OF PASS	334 FRAME: 0724

### State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"READY-ATOR, INC.", A GEORGIA CORPORATION,

"WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF MISSOURI, INC.", A MISSOURI CORPORATION,

"WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF OHIO, INC.", A OHIO CORPORATION,

"WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF ILLINOIS, INC.", A ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

"WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF LOUISIANA, INC.", A
LOUISIANA CORPORATION,

"WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,

"WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF TENNESSEE, INC.", A TENNESSEE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY,

TAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE: **9469310** 

981485308

2117296 8100M

12-17-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1834 FRAME: 0725

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 2

A.D. 1998, AT 9:04 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUT TENTICATION:

DATE: 9469310

TRÁDEMARK REEL: 1834 FRAME: 0726

2117296 8100M

981485308

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:04 AM 01/02/1998 981005457 - 2117296

# STATE OF DELAWARE AGREEMENT OF MERGER

#### PLAN AND AGREEMENT OF MERGER BETWEEN

WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE, INC.,
A Delaware Domestic Corporation

and

WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF MISSOURI, INC., A Missouri Corporation

WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF OHIO, INC., An Ohio Corporation

WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF ILLINOIS, INC., An Illinois Corporation

WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF LOUISIANA, INC., A Louisiana Corporation

WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC., A Pennsylvania Corporation

WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF TENNESSEE, INC.,
A Tennessee Corporation

READY-ATOR, INC., A Georgia Corporation

This Plan and Agreement of Merger made and entered into on this 18th day of November, 1997, by and between WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE, INC., a Delaware Corporation, and the foreign corporations set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto. WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Delaware Corporation is a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, its Certificate of Incorporation having been filed in the Office

1

of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 11, 1987; and

WHEREAS, the Corporations set forth in Exhibit "A" (hereinafter referred to as

"Foreign Corporations") are Corporations organized and existing under the laws of the States

as shown on Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, the aggregate number of shares which the Foreign Corporations have

authority to issue and the number of shares outstanding are set forth next to their corporate name

in Exhibit "A";

WHEREAS, the Boards of Directors of each of the constituent corporations deems it

advisable that the Foreign Corporations be merged into the Delaware Corporation on the terms

and conditions hereinafter set forth, in accordance with the applicable provisions of the statutes

of the State of Delaware and the state of incorporation of the Foreign Corporations, respectively,

which permit such merger;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the agreements,

covenants, and provisions hereinafter contained, the Delaware Corporation and the Foreign

Corporations, by their respective Board of Directors, have agreed and do hereby agree, each

with the other, as follows:

ARTICLE I

The Foreign Corporations and the Delaware Corporation shall be merged into a single

corporation, in accordance with applicable provisions of the laws of the State of incorporation

of the Foreign Corporations and of the State of Delaware, by the Foreign Corporations merging

into the Delaware Corporation, which shall be the surviving Corporation.

2

**ARTICLE II** 

Upon the merger becoming effective as provided in the applicable laws of the State of

incorporation of the Foreign Corporations and of the State of Delaware (the time when the

merger shall so become effective being sometime herein referred to as the "EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE MERGER") and being January 2, 1998:

The Constituent Corporation shall be a single corporation, which shall be the Delaware

Corporation as the Surviving Corporation, and the separate existence of the Foreign

Corporations as shown in Exhibit "A" shall cease except to the extent provided by the laws of

the State of incorporation of any of the Foreign Corporations in the case of a corporation after

its merger into another corporation.

ARTICLE III

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Delaware Corporation shall not be amended in any

respect by reason of this Agreement of Merger.

ARTICLE IV

The Constituent Corporations are owned by the same shareholders as the surviving

corporation with identical percentage ownership. The shares of the nonsurviving corporations

will be cancelled and retired without payment of any consideration therefor and without any

action on the part of the holder thereof, and shall cease to exist at the Effective Time. The

manner of converting the outstanding shares of the Constituent Corporations is not applicable

since the surviving Delaware Corporation is not increasing its authorized capital.

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 1834 FRAME: 0729 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Delaware Corporation and the Foreign Corporations, pursuant to the approval and authority duly given by resolutions adopted by their respective Boards of Directors have caused this Plan and Agreement of Merger to be executed by an authorized officer of each party thereto.

WHO	OLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE, INC.,
A D	elaware Corporation
	1 N
By:	Wither .
	Douglas Gerorth
TITLE OF OFFICER:	
WHO	OLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF
	SOURI, INC., A Missouri Corporation
	1/K/1-H
By:	The state
	Douglas Goforth
TITLE OF OFFICER:	<del>-</del>
WH	OLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF
	O, INC., An Qhio Corporation
Oili	
By:	Diffell
БУ	Douglas Goforth
TITLE OF OFFICER:	President
THE OF OFFICER.	FIESIOCIEC
WHO	DLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF
ILL	NOIS, ING., An Illinois Corporation
	(/)/4/1
By: _	4 mg
	Douglas Golorth
TITLE OF OFFICER:	President

4

Park Strass to the Late Conference of

WE	OLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE O
LO	JISIANA, INC., A Louisiana Corporation
	1/1/4/-1
By:	Ligare
•	Douglas Goforth
TITLE OF OFFICER:	President
WH	OLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OI
	NSYLVANIA, INC., A Pennsylvania
	poration
	1/1/4
By:	WATERILL.
2).	Douglas Goforth
TITLE OF OFFICER:	President
TITLE OF OTTICES.	resident
WH	OLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF
	NESSEE, PNC., A Tennessee Corporation
1231	The second of th
By:	WHILL
Бу.	Douglas Goorth
TITLE OF OFFICER:	President
IIILE OF OFFICER:	rresident
REA	DY-ATOR, INC., A Georgia Corporation
	177777 Har corporation
Ву: _	LAGINE
	Douglas Goforth
TITLE OF OFFICER:	President

TITLE OF OFFICER:

The second secon

### EXHIBIT "A"

STATE OF INCORPORATIO	N CORPORATION	SHAI	ORIZED	OUTST _SHA	'ANDING RES
MISSOURI	WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF MISSOURI, INC.	2,500	NPV	100	NPV
оню	WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF OHIO, INC.	100	NPV	100	NPV
ILLINOIS	WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF ILLINOIS, INC.	2,500	NPV	300	NPV
LOUISIANA	WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF LOUISIANA, INC.	1,000	NPV	900	NPV
PENNSYLVANIA	WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF PENNSYLVANIA, II	2,500 NC.	NPV	100	NPV
TENNESSEE	WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE OF TENNESSEE, INC.	100	NPV	100	NPV
GEORGIA	READY-ATOR, INC.	3 <b>,0</b> 00	MPV	3,000	NPV

"weer \jeensee' who bound \middless Liber 2 . the

To the water of the control of the c

TRADEMARK REEL: 1834 FRAME: 0732

•

#### CERTIFICATE OF OFFICER

I. ANTHONY ARICO, JR., Secretary of WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certify, as such Secretary of the said corporation, that the Agreement of Merger to which this certificate is attached, after having been first duly signed on behalf of said corporation by an authorized officer of WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, was duly submitted to the stockholders of said WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE, INC., at a special meeting of said stockholders called and held separately from the meeting of stockholders of any other corporation, upon waiver of notice, signed by all the stockholders, for the purpose of considering and taking action upon said Agreement of Merger, that 100 shares of stock of said corporation were on said date issued and outstanding and that the holder of 100 shares voted by ballot in favor of said Agreement of Merger and the holders of -0- shares voted by ballot against same, the said affirmative vote representing at least a majority of the total number of shares of the outstanding capital stock of said corporation, and that thereby the Agreement of Merger was at said meeting duly adopted as the act of the stockholders of said WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE, INC., and the duly adopted agreement of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand on behalf of said WHOLESALE RADIATOR WAREHOUSE, INC., on this 29 day of December, 1997.

**RECORDED: 12/28/1998** 

Anthony Arico, Jr., Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1834 FRAME: 0733